2003 KLX400SR PARTS DIAGRAM
Ignition Switch
© 2025 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.
2003 KLX400SR PARTS LIST
Ignition Switch
ITEM NAME PART NUMBER QUANTITY
FUSE,20A (Ref # 26006) 26006-S006 2
WIRE-LEAD,HEATER (Ref # 26011) 26011-S020 1
HARNESS (Ref # 26031) 26031-S004 1
HORN (Ref # 27003) 27003-S003 1
SWITCH-ASSY-IGNITION (Ref # 27005) 27005-S006 1
KEY-LOCK,BLANK (TYPE:C) (Ref # 27008) 27008-S008 1
KEY-LOCK,BLANK (TYPE:D) (Ref # 27008A) 27008-S009 1
KEY-LOCK,BLANK (TYPE:E) (Ref # 27008B) 27008-S010 1
KEY-LOCK,BLANK (TYPE:F) (Ref # 27008C) 27008-S011 1
SWITCH,STOP LAMP (Ref # 27010) 27010-S032 1
SWITCH,SIDE STAND (Ref # 27010A) 27010-S033 1
BOOT,WIRING HARNESS (Ref # 49006) 49006-S029 1
GUARD,WIRING HARNESS (Ref # 55020) 55020-S022 1
GUARD,WIRING HARNESS (Ref # 55020A) 55020-S023 1
BOLT (Ref # 92153) 92153-S011 1
BOLT (Ref # 92153A) 92153-S012 2
CLAMP,L=125 (Ref # 92171) 92171-S014 6
CLAMP,L=145 (Ref # 92171A) 92171-S015 4
CLAMP,L=165 (Ref # 92171B) 92171-S016 4
CLAMP,L=235 (Ref # 92171C) 92171-S018 5
CLAMP,L=65 (Ref # 92171D) 92171-S033 1
CLAMP (Ref # 92171E) 92171-S108 1
CLAMP,OIL HOSE NO.2 (Ref # 92171F) 92171-S132 1
SCREW,STOP LAMP SWITCH (Ref # 92172) 92172-S202 1
SWITCH-ASSY (Ref # 27045) 27045-S003 1
SWITCH-ASSY (Ref # 27045A) 27045-S004 1
© 2025 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.